PLENUM SLOT AND LIGHT TROFFER DIFFUSERS
C3
PLEN
U
M
 SLO
T A
N

S
	 C
HOW TO ORDER
MODEL SERIES: 5600, 5700 AND 5800
PLENUM SLOT DIFFUSERS
EXAMPLE: 5675I - 48 x 2 - 08 - ID - CN
1.	Model Series
	 Supply
	 5675(I)	 "Flip Flop" Pattern Controller 3/4" (19) Slot Width
	 5610(I)	 "Flip Flop" Pattern Controller 1" (25) Slot Width
	 5775(I)	 "Wiper Blade" Pattern Controller 3/4" (19) Slot Width
	 5710(I)	 "Wiper Blade" Pattern Controller 1" (25) Slot Width
	 5715(I)	 "Wiper Blade" Pattern Controller 1 1/2" (38) Slot Width
	 5850(I)	 "Ice Tong" Pattern Controller 1/2" (13) Slot Width
	 5875(I)	 "Ice Tong" Pattern Controller 3/4" (19) Slot Width
	 5810(I)	 "Ice Tong" Pattern Controller 1" (25) Slot Width
	 (Add suffix "I" for optional internal insulation)
	 Return
	 5675R(I)	 "Flip Flop" Pattern Controller 3/4" (19) Slot Width
	 5775R(I)	 "Wiper Blade" Pattern Controller 3/4" (19) Slot Width
	 5710R(I)	 "Wiper Blade" Pattern Controller 1" (25) Slot Width
	 5715R(I)	 "Wiper Blade" Pattern Controller 1 1/2" (38) Slot Width
	 5850R(I)	 "Ice Tong" Pattern Controller 1/2" (13) Slot Width
	 5875R(I)	 "Ice Tong" Pattern Controller 3/4" (19) Slot Width
	 5810R(I)	 "Ice Tong" Pattern Controller 1" (25) Slot Width
	 (Add suffix "I" for optional internal insulation)
2.	Nominal Length
	 Imperial Sizes
	 inches (mm's)
	 20, 24, 30, 36, 48, 60
	 (508, 610, 762, 914, 1219, 1524)
	 Metric Sizes
	 (mm's)
	 500 , 600, 750, 900, 1200, 1500
3. 	Number of Slots
	 1	 One
	 2 	 Two
	 3 	 Three
	 4 	 Four
4. 	Inlet Size (supply only)
	 04	 4" (102)	 Round
	 05	 5" (127)	 Round
	 06	 6" (152)	 Round
	 07	 7" (178)	 Round
	 08	 8" (203)	 Round
	 09	 9" (229)	 Oval
	 10	 10" (254)	 Oval
	 12	 12" (305)	 Oval
5. 	Options & Accessories:
	 (Default is 'None' unless noted otherwise)
 	 ID	 Inlet Damper (supply only)
	 CN	 Cross Notch
	 PF	 Plaster Frame
	 ST	 Straddle T-Bar
		  (available with 2 slot and 4 slot models only)
	 Supplementary T-Bars
	 T1 	 One (inlet side)
	 T0 	 One (opposite inlet side)
	 T2 	 Two (both sides)
	 M1	 Mounting Clips - one side (2)
	 M2	 Mounting Clips - both sides (4)
	 EX	 External Foil Back Insulation R-4.2 (installed)
	 EIC	 Extended Inlet Collar (2.25" [57]) with bead *
	 EQT	Earthquake Tabs
	 Internal Insulation
	 ("I" models only)
	 FGI 	1/4" (6.35) Coated fiberglass (default)
 	 FFI 	 3/8" (9.53) Fiber-free foam
Notes:
1.	 Model Series 5600 and 5800 are not available in a
1 1/2" (38) slot width.
2.	 If more than one accessory is desired, list in order.
3.	 Standard internal insulation ("I" suffix models) is 1/4"

S
	C
HOW TO ORDER
MODEL SERIES: 5700-F(2) AND 5800-F(2)
PLENUM SLOT DIFFUSERS FOR NARROW REGRESSED (FINELINE TYPE) CEILING GRIDS
EXAMPLE: 5775I-F - 48 x 2 - 08 - ID - CN - ST - M2 - D - –
1.	Model Series
	 Supply
	 (Straddle Mount)
	 5675(I)-F	 "Flip Flop" Pattern Controller 3/4" (19) Slot Width
	 5610(I)-F	 "Flip Flop" Pattern Controller 1" (25) Slot Width
	 5775(I)-F	 "Wiper Blade" Pattern Controller 3/4" (19) Slot Width
	 5710(I)-F	 "Wiper Blade" Pattern Controller 1" (25) Slot Width
	 5715(I)-F	 "Wiper Blade" Pattern Controller 1 1/2" (38) Slot Width
	 5850(I)-F	 "Ice Tong" Pattern Controller 1/2" (13) Slot Width
	 5875(I)-F	 "Ice Tong" Pattern Controller 3/4" (19) Slot Width
	 5810(I)-F	 "Ice Tong" Pattern Controller 1" (25) Slot Width
	 (Add suffix "I" for optional internal insulation)
	 (Flat Face T-Bars)
	 5775(I)-F2	 "Wiper Blade" Pattern Controller 3/4" (19) Slot Width
	 5710(I)-F2	 "Wiper Blade" Pattern Controller 1" (25) Slot Width
	 5715(I)-F2	 "Wiper Blade" Pattern Controller 1 1/2" (38) Slot Width
	 5850(I)-F2	 "Ice Tong" Pattern Controller 1/2" (13) Slot Width
	 5875(I)-F2	 "Ice Tong" Pattern Controller 3/4" (19) Slot Width
	 5810(I)-F2	 "Ice Tong" Pattern Controller 1" (25) Slot Width
	 (Add suffix "I" for optional internal insulation)
	 Return
	 (Straddle Mount)
	 5775R(I)-F	 "Wiper Blade" Pattern Controller 3/4" (19) Slot Width
	 5710R(I)-F	 "Wiper Blade" Pattern Controller 1" (25) Slot Width
	 5715R(I)-F	 "Wiper Blade" Pattern Controller 1 1/2" (38) Slot Width
	 5850R(I)-F	 "Ice Tong" Pattern Controller 1/2" (13) Slot Width
	 5875R(I)-F	 "Ice Tong" Pattern Controller 3/4" (19) Slot Width
	 5810R(I)-F	 "Ice Tong" Pattern Controller 1" (25) Slot Width
	 (Add suffix "I" for optional internal insulation)
	 (Flat Face T-Bars)
	 5775R(I)-F2	 "Wiper Blade" Pattern Controller 3/4" (19) Slot Width
	 5710R(I)-F2	 "Wiper Blade" Pattern Controller 1" (25) Slot Width
	 5715R(I)-F2	 "Wiper Blade" Pattern Controller 1 1/2" (38) Slot Width
	 5850R(I)-F2	 "Ice Tong" Pattern Controller 1/2" (13) Slot Width
	 5875R(I)-F2	 "Ice Tong" Pattern Controller 3/4" (19) Slot Width
	 5810R(I)-F2	 "Ice Tong" Pattern Controller 1" (25) Slot Width
	 (Add suffix "I" for optional internal insulation)
2.	Nominal Length
	 Imperial Sizes
	 inches (mm's)
	 24, 48
	 (610, 1219)
	 Metric Sizes
	 (mm's)
	 600, 1200
3. 	Number of Slots
	 1	 One
	 2 	 Two
	 3 	 Three
	 4 	 Four
4. 	Inlet Size (supply only)
	 04	 4" (102)	 Round
	 05	 5" (127)	 Round
	 06	 6" (152)	 Round
	 07	 7" (178)	 Round
	 08	 8" (203)	 Round
	 09	 9" (229)	 Oval
	 10	 10" (254)	 Oval
	 12	 12" (305)	 Oval
5. 	Cross Notch
	 00	 None
	 CN	 Cross Notch on 48" (1219 or 1200) unit (default)
6. 	Included Accessories
	 ST	 Straddle T-Bar on -F two slot models only (default)
	 M2	 T-Bar Mounting Clips - (4) (default)
7. 	Specified T-Bar *